2 d ﻿ www.festo.com/catalogue/... ﻿ – 2023/11
537873588 |  | 10.11.2023
Mini slide unit EGSS
Characteristics
At a glance Further information → egss
The simplicity of pneumatics is now combined for the first time with the advantages of electric automation thanks to the Simplified Motion Series. These integrated
drives are the perfect solution for users who are looking for an electric alternative for very simple motion and positioning tasks between two mechanical end positions,
but don’t want the commissioning process for traditional electric drive systems that can often be quite complex.

The service life of the guide depends on the load. To be able to provide a rough indication of the service life of the guide, the graph below plots the load comparison fac-
tor fv against the service life.
These values are only theoretical. You must consult your local Festo contact for a load comparison factor fv greater than 1.
22 d ﻿ www.festo.com/catalogue/... ﻿ – 2023/11
537873588 |  | 10.11.2023
Mini slide unit EGSS
Dimensions
Dimensions – With axial motor mounting, size 32/45/60 Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1]	 Connection to logic interface
[2]	 Connection to power supply
[3]	 Mini slide
[4]	 Axial kit
[5]	 Motor
[6]	 + = plus stroke length
B1 B2 H1 H2 L1 L2
EGSS-BS-KF-32 42,3 32 81,1 69,9 167 65
EGSS-BS-KF-45 42,3 45 82,6 71,4 178,8 65
EGSS-BS-KF-60 56,6 60 97,3 86,1 218,9 73,5
​
272023/11 – ﻿ d ﻿ www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537873588 |  | 10.11.2023

L1) L19 L11
EGSS-BS-KF-60 50 50 25
75 75 50
100 100 75
125 125 100
150 150 125
200 200 175
1)	 Stroke
32 d ﻿ www.festo.com/catalogue/... ﻿ – 2023/11
537873588 |  | 10.11.2023
Mini slide unit EGSS
Ordering data
With recirculating ball bearing guide
Size Spindle pitch Working stroke Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
32 8 mm/U 25 mm 8083801 EGSS-BS-KF-32-25-8P-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
50 mm 8083802 EGSS-BS-KF-32-50-8P-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
75 mm 8083803 EGSS-BS-KF-32-75-8P-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
100 mm 8083804 EGSS-BS-KF-32-100-8P-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
45 10 mm/U 25 mm 8083814 EGSS-BS-KF-45-25-10P-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
50 mm 8083815 EGSS-BS-KF-45-50-10P-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
75 mm 8083816 EGSS-BS-KF-45-75-10P-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
100 mm 8083817 EGSS-BS-KF-45-100-10P-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
125 mm 8083818 EGSS-BS-KF-45-125-10P-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
150 mm 8083819 EGSS-BS-KF-45-150-10P-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
60 12 mm/U 50 mm 8083716 EGSS-BS-KF-60-50-12P-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
75 mm 8083717 EGSS-BS-KF-60-75-12P-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
100 mm 8083718 EGSS-BS-KF-60-100-12P-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
125 mm 8083719 EGSS-BS-KF-60-125-12P-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
150 mm 8083720 EGSS-BS-KF-60-150-12P-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
200 mm 8083721 EGSS-BS-KF-60-200-12P-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
Ordering data – Modular product system� Further information → egss
Size Spindle pitch Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
32 8 mm/U 8083800 EGSS-BS-KF-32-